

July 5, 2017

Ms. Patricia Davis, PE
City of Pflugerville
15500 Sun Light Near Way
Pflugerville, Texas 78691

RE: East Pflugerville / SH130 Intersection Improvements
Request for Authorization to Award

Ms. Davis:

Bids for East Pflugerville / SH130 Intersection Improvements were opened on June 22, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. We received a total of six (6) bids and have evaluated the bids presented by each Contractor. After tabulating and checking bid totals, we have determined that all 6 bids were responsive and 3 minor corrections have been made, which did not affect which bid is low. The minor corrections are a result of rounding in the quantities and unit prices and are highlighted in the attached extended bid tabs.

The low bidder is Cox Commercial Construction, LLC at a total corrected bid amount of \$1,518,110.80. The Engineer's estimate at the time of bidding was \$1,569,077.

CobbFendley hereby recommends to the City of Pflugerville to award the construction contract of the East Pflugerville / SH130 Intersection Improvements to Cox Commercial Construction, LLC. A tabulation of the bids is attached for your records.

Sincerely,



Julie Hastings, P.E.
Principal | Central Texas Regional Municipal Manager

5

4

2

3

6

1

ITEM #	ITEM	CODE	UNIT	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Patin Construction, LLC		Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP		MA Smith Contracting CO Inc.		Cash Construction Company, Inc		Austin Engineering Co., Inc.		Cox Commercial Construction, LLC	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	502	6001	MO	6	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	341	PPV06	SY	74	D-GR HMA TYP-C SAC-A PG70-22 (2 INCH)	74	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,512.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,406.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,100.00
3	247	6201	SY	74	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4) (8)	74	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,258.00
4	104	6011	SY	691	REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS)	691	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,438.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,820.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,820.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,910.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,674.00
5	104	6029	LF	1,919	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	1,919	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,838.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,352.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,595.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,190.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,433.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,514.00
6	100	6002	STA	23	PREPARING ROW	23	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
7	110	6001	CY	6,903	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	6,903	\$ 24.50	\$ 169,123.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 172,575.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 138,060.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 89,739.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 151,866.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 110,448.00
8	247	PFFB01	SY	10,284	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FNAL POS) - (15 INCH)	10,284	\$ 19.00	\$ 195,396.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 287,952.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 164,544.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 257,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 215,964.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 174,828.00
9	341	PPV02	SY	8,188	D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-28 -(4 INCH)	8,188	\$ 22.00	\$ 180,136.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 163,760.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 159,666.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 155,572.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 196,512.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 151,478.00
10	341	PPV03	SY	8,188	D-GR HMA TY-C SAC-A, PG70-22 -(2.5 INCH)	8,188	\$ 15.00	\$ 122,820.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 106,444.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 100,303.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 106,444.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 122,820.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 94,162.00
11	341	PPV06	SY	8,599	D-GR HMA TYP-C SAC-A PG70-22 (2 INCH)	8,599	\$ 13.00	\$ 111,787.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 94,589.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 85,990.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 85,990.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 111,787.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 73,091.50
12	260	6027	SY	11,364	LIME TRT (EXST MATL)(8)	11,364	\$ 10.00	\$ 113,640.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 102,276.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 82,389.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 136,368.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 159,096.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 79,548.00
13	341	PPV04	SY	1,080	D-GR HMA TY-C PG64-22 (4.75 INCH)	1,080	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 30,240.00
14	341	PPV05	SY	1,080	D-GR HMA TY-C SAC-B PG64-22 (2 INCH)	1,080	\$ 17.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,200.00
15	531	6002	SY	1,357	CONC SIDEWALKS (5)	1,357	\$ 54.00	\$ 73,278.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 90,919.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 65,136.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 67,850.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 80,063.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 70,564.00
16	531	6010	EA	5	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
17	531	6016	EA	2	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	536	6002	SY	580	CONC MEDIAN	580	\$ 54.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 33,640.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 48,140.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 43,500.00
19	354	6002	SY	2,804	PLAN & TEXT ASPH CONC PAV(0 TO 2)	2,804	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,824.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,422.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 11,636.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 25,236.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 18,226.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,020.00
20	530	6005	SY	136	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	136	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 10,336.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,880.00
21	529	6008	LF	4,715	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	4,715	\$ 14.00	\$ 66,010.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 66,010.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 61,295.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 113,160.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 132,020.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 91,942.50
22	540	6002	LF	139	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST)	139	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,892.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,614.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,448.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,475.00
23	540	6015	EA	1	DRIVEWAY TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
24	540	6016	EA	1	DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL SECTION	1	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	104	6009	SY	50	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	50	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
26	464	6005	LF	33	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	33	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 4,422.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,310.00
27	464	6007	LF	14	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	14	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,260.00
28	464	6009	LF	29	RC PIPE (CL III)(42 IN)	29	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 7,105.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00
29	465	6006	EA	1	JCTBOX(COMPL)(PJB)(4FTX4FT)	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
30	465	6187	EA	3	INLET(COMPL)(DROP)(TY 1)1 GRATE	3	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 27,480.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
31	465	6216	EA	6	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(10 FT)(SPECIAL)	6	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
32	465	6233	EA	1	INLET (COMP) (TY SIDEWALK BRIDGE)	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
33	467	6419	EA	1	SET (TY II) (30 IN) (4: 1) (C)	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	467	6463	EA	2	SET (TY II) (42 IN) (4:1) (C)	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
35	465	XXXX	EA	4	CAP EXIST INLET	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
36	496	6004	EA	1	REMOV STR (SET)	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
37	496	6006	EA	2	REMOV STR (HEADWALL)	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
38	416	6032	LF	67	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	67	\$ 300.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 17,420.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,750.00
39	618	6046	LF	1,130	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2)	1,130	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,910.00
40	618	6047	LF	600	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2) (BORE)	600	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00
41	618	6053	LF	1,420	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3)	1,420	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 16,330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,200.00
42	618	6054	LF	1,150	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3) (BORE)	1,150	\$ 27.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 26,450.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 26,450.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,300.00
43	618	6058	LF	20	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4)	20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
44	620	6011	LF	470	ELEC CONDR (NO.4) BARE	470	\$ 2.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 940.00
45	620	6012	LF	930	ELEC CONDR (NO.4) INSULATED	930	\$ 21.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,139.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,860.00
46	620	6007	LF	3,700	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	3,700	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,700.00
47	620	6008	LF	6,950	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	6,950	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 9,035.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,425.00
48	628	6165	EA	1	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)JAL(E)SPO	1	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,6						

E. PFLUGERVILLE PARKWAY / SH130 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 ADDENDUM 1 BID FORM
 EXTENDED BID TABS
 June 22, 2017

5

4

2

3

6

1

ITEM #	ITEM	CODE	UNIT	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Patin Construction, LLC		Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP		MA Smith Contracting CO Inc.		Cash Construction Company, Inc		Austin Engineering Co., Inc.		Cox Commercial Construction, LLC	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
58	682	6003	EA	16	VEH SIG SEC (12)LED(YEL)	16	\$ 216.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
59	682	6004	EA	4	VEH SIG SEC (12)LED(YEL ARW)	4	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
60	682	6005	EA	16	VEH SIG SEC (12)LED(RED)	16	\$ 213.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 3,296.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
61	682	6006	EA	2	VEH SIG SEC (12)LED(RED ARW)	2	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
62	682	6018	EA	4	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	4	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
63	682	6023	EA	16	BACK PLATE (12)(3 SEC)	16	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00
64	682	6024	EA	2	BACK PLATE (12)(4 SEC)	2	\$ 68.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00
65	686	6048	EA	2	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44')LUM&ILSN	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
66	686	6168	EA	1	IN TRF SG PLAM(S)2ARM(44-36')LUM&ILSN	1	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
67	686	6128	EA	1	IN TRF SG PLAM(S)2ARM(36-36')LUM&ILSN	1	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
68	686	6008	EA	1	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)STR(TY B)LUM	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
69	687	6001	EA	1	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
70	688	6001	EA	4	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	4	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
71	688	6003	EA	1	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	1	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
72	6004	6031	LF	440	ETHERNET CABLE AND CONNECTORS	440	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00
73	6045	6001	EA	2	INSTALL OF (RADD) VEHICLE DETECTORS	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
74	6046	6001	EA	6	INSTALL OF (RPD) VEHICLE DETECTORS	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
75	6058	6001	EA	1	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET)	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
76	644	6001	EA	8	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
77	644	6004	EA	5	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	5	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
78	644	6068	EA	14	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	14	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00
79	644	6065	EA	2	IN BRIDGE MNT CLEARANCE SGN ASSM(TY S)	2	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
80	644	6076	EA	9	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	9	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
81	644	6078	EA	4	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM (SIGN ONLY)	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
82	666	6002	LF	5,133	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4(BRK)(090MIL)	5,133	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,133.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,133.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 769.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,133.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,646.30	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,053.20
83	666	6005	LF	0	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4(DOT)(090MIL)	0	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ -
84	666	6011	LF	2,797	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4(SLD)(090MIL)	2,797	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,797.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,797.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,538.35	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,797.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,076.70	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,118.80
85	666	6035	LF	1,352	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8(SLD)(090MIL)	1,352	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,704.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,230.80	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,704.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,568.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,352.00
86	666	6041	LF	204	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12(SLD)(090MIL)	204	\$ 2.50	\$ 510.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 510.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 765.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 571.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 816.00
87	666	6047	LF	216	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24(SLD)(090MIL)	216	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,382.40	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 1,587.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,728.00
88	666	6053	EA	13	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(090MIL)	13	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
89	666	6056	EA	6	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(DBL ARROW)(090MIL)	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
90	666	6062	EA	1	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(TURN ARW)(090MIL)	1	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
91	666	6077	EA	12	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(090MIL)	12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00
92	666	6101	EA	15	REF PAV MRK TY I (W)36(YLD TRI)(090MIL)	15	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00
93	666	6125	LF	1,879	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4(SLD)(090MIL)	1,879	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,879.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,879.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,033.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,879.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,066.90	\$ 0.40	\$ 751.60
94	666	6140	LF	120	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)12(SLD)(090MIL)	120	\$ 2.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 486.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 348.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00
95	672	6007	EA	46	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	46	\$ 8.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 391.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 328.90	\$ 9.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 322.00
96	672	6009	EA	27	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	27	\$ 8.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 229.50	\$ 7.15	\$ 193.05	\$ 9.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 189.00
97	672	6010	EA	46	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	46	\$ 8.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 391.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 328.90	\$ 9.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 322.00
98	164	6003	SY	15,292	BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	15,292	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,292.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,058.40	\$ 1.30	\$ 19,879.60	\$ 0.60	\$ 9,175.20	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,116.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,058.40
99	169	6001	SY	8,463	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A)	8,463	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,926.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,155.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,694.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,694.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,926.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,309.30
100	506	6002	LF	180	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	180	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,960.00
101	506	6011	LF	180	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	180	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,260.00
102	506	6038	LF	2,145	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	2,145	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,362.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,861.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,753.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,898.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,290.00
103	506	6039	LF	2,145	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	2,145	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,179.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,394.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,072.50
104	506	6040	LF	240	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8)	240	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 660.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00
105	500	6001	LS	1	MOBILIZATION	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.70	\$ 50,000.70	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
					TOTAL BID AMOUNT			\$ 1,911,123.00		\$ 1,857,587.70		\$ 1,632,261.80		\$ 1,731,354.90		\$ 2,083,056.30		\$ 1,518,110.80
					AMOUNT SHOWN ON BID FORM													